See Attachment “A” 

This recommended price increase includes all labor and expenses anticipated to be 
incurred by Wright-Pierce for the completion of these tasks in accordance with 
Professional Services Method “A” – Hourly Rate for a fee not to exceed seven hundred 
thirty five thousand eight hundred and seventy one dollars ($735,871.00).  

Permit application fees, if any, will be paid by Wright-Pierce and invoiced to the City as a 
reimbursable. 

5. SCHEDULE: 
The continued flow monitoring project will be completed as follows: 

6. STAFF ASSIGNMENT: 
    City’s Staff:  

Kaylynn B.